

526 B Street • Davis, CA 95616

OCCUPANT

1312 CLARA LANE

DAVIS, CA 95618



DJUSD Bond Project at Your Neighborhood School

Dear Neighbor,

On June 20, 2019, the DJUSD Board of Education passed the <u>Call to Climate Action Resolution</u> supporting the District's commitment to environmental education, sustainability and the continuing expansion of District-wide efforts to improve the energy efficiency of DJUSD schools.

On February 6, 2020, the Board of Education entered into a partnership with ARC Alternatives to help DJUSD develop a Solar Master Plan. One of the primary goals in the Solar Master Plan is to offset 80% of the District's energy use through photovoltaic energy production (with solar panel arrays on most DJUSD campuses), a goal which exceeds CalGreen and Title 24 State requirements. The installation of photovoltaic solar panels is a key step in our effort to expand renewable energy sources in DJUSD and at your neighborhood school site.

Virtual Community Outreach Invitation

To protect the health, well-being, and public safety of students, employees and community members DJUSD Bond Program Community Outreach meetings will not be held in person.

To share information about solar panel installations at the DJUSD school site in your neighborhood, a pre-recorded presentation has been posted on the Bond website at https://www.djusd.net/bond/d j u s d solar/solar outreach.

Public comment, questions or concerns about this project are welcome and encouraged. We will be reviewing feedback emailed to facilityplanning@djusd.net until the end of the public comment period on Monday, June 7, 2021.

Find out more about the details, timeline and opportunities for feedback on the Bond project <u>website</u>. Here you can also view our Bond calendar and sign up for the monthly DJUSD Bond e-newsletter, *Building Our Future*.



